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ANTI-CULTISM CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE:  
SENSITIZATION VISITS TO HALLS OF RESIDENCE 

 
This is to inform students and the entire University community that the Anti-Cultism 
Campaign Committee’s sensitization visits to Halls of Residence for the 2013/2014 
Academic Session will hold as follows: 
 

S/N HALLS DATE OF VISIT 

1. Mellanby  Hall Tuesday, 12 August 

2. Tedder  Hall Thursday, 14 August 

3. Kuti Hall Tuesday, 19 August 

4. Sultan Bello Hall Thursday, 21 August 

5. Queen Elizabeth II Hall Tuesday, 26 August 

6. Independence Hall Thursday, 28 August 

7. Nnamdi Azikiwe Hall Tuesday, 2 September 

8. Obafemi Awolowo Hall Thursday, 4 September 

9. Queen Idia Hall Tuesday, 9 September 

10. Abdulsalami Abubakar Hall Tuesday, 11 September 

11. Tafawa Balewa Hall Tuesday, 16 September 

12. Alexander Brown Hall Tuesday, 18 September 

 
Students and staff are urged to take note of the schedule above and attend. 
 
Remember, campus peace is a corporate responsibility. 
 
Thank you. 
 
 
 
 
O. I. Olukoya, MNIM, FPA 
Registrar 


